32
33

Line 14 Accounls Payable - Assoc. Cos.
Line 15 Noles Payable - ASSOC. Cos.

$ 13.634
500,000

$ 513,634 34 Total Accounls Payable - Assoc. Cos. Per 2006 Annual Report

35
36

Line 23 Prepaid Capaclly Charges
Llne 27 Conlabutions In Aid 01 Construclion

I 707.000
5.045.701

$ 5,752.701 37 Tolal Contributions In Aid of Construcllon per 2006 Annual Report

~

I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [ 1 Final [x]
Historic [x ]  Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of I
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

. .  . .
Baiance utility Uiility Requested Requested

Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting Line
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

10

OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,012,695 $ 33,619 (A) $ 1,046,314 $ 601,684 (F) $ 1,647,998 B-4, E-13

Operation 8 Maintenance 1,017,156 222,154 (B) 1,239,310 1,239,310 B-6, 8-3

B-14, B-3 205,903 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amott. 181,844 24,059 (C) 205,903

Amortization (Deferred expenses (1)) 5,297 (968) (D) 4,329 4,329

Taxes Other Than Income 79,594 10,886 (E) 90,480 27,076 (G) 117,556 B-15, B-3

Provision for Income Taxes C-1, B-3

OPERATING EXPENSES 1,283,891 256,131 1,540,022 27,076 1,567,098

NET OPERATING INCOME $ (271,196) $ (222,512) $ (493,708) $ 574,608 $ 80,900

RATE BASE $ 171,903 $ 964,239 $ 964,239

RATE OF RETURN -_ % -_ % 8.39 %

Note (1): The Company is amortizing deferred permitting costs ($4,329) and deferred loan closing costs ($968) in Account 407 -Amortization.

39

I
I
I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic M Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2 (a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

. ,  . .
Baiance Uiility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s) No. -

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,012,695 $ 33,616 (A) $ 1,046,311 $ 280,632 (E) $ 1,326,943 8-4, E-I3

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 1,017,156 (5,429) (B) 1,011,727 1,011,727 B-6, 8-3

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 181,844 181,844 181,844 8-14, B-3

4 Amortization (Deferred expenses (1)) 5,297 (968) (C) 4,329 4,329

5 Taxes Other Than Income 79,594 1,513 (D) 81,107 12,628 (F) 93,735 9-15, B-3(a)

6 Provision for Income Taxes - C-I, B-3(a)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,283,891 (4,884) 1,279,007 12,628 1,291,635

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (271,196) $ 38,500 $ (232,696) $ 268,004 $ 35,308

9 RATEBASE $ 171,903 $ 455,591 $ 455,591

10 RATE OF RETURN % - % 7.75 %

Note (1): The Company is amortizing deferred permitting costs ($4,329) and deferred loan closing costs ($968) in Account 407 -Amortization.

I
I
I
I

40

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each

[…]

18 Total projected rate case expense

19 Annual amortization over 4 years

8,000 Mailings and public notices

$ 200,000

20 Method of allocation between systems:
21 (Provide calculation) Not applicable

(A) (B) (C)
Water Wastewater Total

NIA 200,000 200,000

$ 200,000 $ 200,000

L- 50,000 $ 50,000

49

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income - Final Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Kw Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-15
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: CJNW
Recap Schedules: B-I, B-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For al l  allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total -

WATER
I Test Year Per Books
2 Schedule is not applicable
3 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

The Company provides wastewater service only, therefore, this

4 Total Test Year Adjustments -

5 Adjusted Test Year

6 Total Balance

SEWER
7 Test Year Per Books $ 45,571 $ 23,403 $ 10,620 $ 79,594

8 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
9 RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue 1 3 1  3 1,513
10 Increase in tangible tax per B-3 9,373 9,373

11 Total Test Year Adjustments 1 3 1  3 9,373 - 10,886

12 Adjusted Test Year 47,084 32,776 10,620 90,480
13 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 27,076 - 27,076

14 Total Balance $ 74,160 $ - $  32,776 $ 10,620 $ 117,556

54

I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
E
I
I
I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income - Interim Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-15
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: CJNW
Recap Schedules: B-I, B-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

. ,
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total -

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books
2 Schedule is not applicable
3 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

The Company provides wastewater service only, therefore, this

4 Total Test Year Adjustments -

5 Adjusted Test Year

6 Total Balance $ - $  - $  - $  - $

SEWER
7 Test Year Per Books $ 45,571 $ 23,403 $ 10,620 $ 79,594

8 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
9 RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue 1,513 131 3

10 Total Test Year Adjustments 1,513 131 3

11 Adjusted Test Year 47,084 23,403 10,620 81,107
12 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 12,628 12,628

13 Total Balance $ 59,712 $ - $  23,403 $ 10,620 $ 93,735

55

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [XI Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No.

I

2

3

4
5

6

7

8
9
10

- Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer - Description